J	······································		
FORM PTO 11-24	-1999 (O`w		J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
10120	6432 RECORD	HONGERM COVER SHEET ATENTS ONLY Please record the attached original document	NRD IFMA
Submission X New	Type (ssion (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreeme License Change of Name	
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame # re Document Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government Agent Only by U.S. Government Agent Growth of the Control of the Co	· i
Conveying F		Departmental File S Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	Secret File
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Second Party	Heinrich Meier		Execution Date Month Day Year 08/27/99 Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Dr. Reinhard Teves		Month Day Year 08/27/99
Receiving Pa	Continental Aktienges	Mark If additional names of received	If document to be recorded is an essignment and the
Name (line 2)	Value Charles Charles		receiving party is not domicilled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	Vahrenwalder Str. 9		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
L Address (Ilne 3)	Hannover	Germany 30165	
		State/Country 7 in Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Add	State/Country Zio Code OSS Enter for the first Receiving Party only	·
Domestic Re		Acc	7.
-		Acc	
Name [Acc	
Name [Address (line 1) [Address (line 2) [Address (line 3) [Acc	7.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	epresentative Name and Addi	OFFICE USE ONLY	
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	presentative Name and Additional and	OSS Enter for the first Receiving Party only	ime for reviewing the document and rinformation Officer, Washington, ngton, D.C. 20503. See OMB T DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	g for this collection of information is estimated to average ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard office of Patentage 0811-0027, party and roddened Assignation of Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patents and Trade	epproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including to ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief the U.S. Pa	ime for reviewing the document and rinformation Officer, Washington, nogton, D.C. 20503. See OMB T DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	g for this collection of information is estimated to everage ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard office of information asin 40027, Party and Trademerk Assig Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patents and Trade	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including to ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief agreed and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington Practice. Do Not send Requests for Records Assignment Arrangement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington to Record Assignments, Washington to: marks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20 Marks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20 Marks, Box Assignments and Departity November 17, 1999 Assignments are the Continual States Postal Service "Experience of Addresses" service under 37 Continual and Addresses and Addresses and Addresses	ime for reviewing the document and rinformation Officer, Weshington, Inggro, D.C. 20501. See OMB T DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 0231 755US Deing deposited (press Mail Post FR 1.10 on the ed to the Cam-
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Public burden reporting gathering the data nee	g for this collection of information is estimated to average ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regard Dudget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assign Mail documents to be recorded v Commissioner of Patents and Trade	epproximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including to ling this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Trademark Office, Chief against Practice. On NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN with required cover sheet(s) information to: marks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20 persons Mail" Mailing Label Number. **The Assignment of this paper or fee is being the project (see it in 1999) in the paper or fee is being the first of States Postal Service "Ex	ime for reviewing the document and fundamental of Information Officer, Washington, Inggro, D.C. 20591. See OMB T DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. 0231 755US Deing deposited (press Mail Pect FR 1.10 on the ed to the Com-

PATENT REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0134

PE Jo
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 00/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Page 2 NOV 1 1/999 5 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephilim Humber (505) 286-3511
Name Robert W. Becker & Associates
Address (Nne 1) 11896 N. Highway 14
Address (line 2) Suite B
Address (line 3) Tijeras, NM 87059
Address (line 4) USA
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3
Application Number(s) Mark If additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 02-1653
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
Robert W. Becker Robert - Ber November 17, 199
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0135

whereas, x, we <u>Heinrich Meier of Kantstraße 11, 31707 Heeßen</u>
and Dr. Reinhard Teves of Kurze Wende 4, 30926 Seelze, all Federal
Republic of Germany
have invented an improvement in RUBBER COMPOSITION FOR TIRE SIDEWALLS
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States
[] is being made herewith;
[x] was filed on August 27, 1999 under Serial No. 09/388,08
AND WHEREAS, Continental Aktiengesellschaft of
Vahrenwalder Str. 9, 30165 Hannover, Federal Republic of Germany
is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, Therafore, in consideration of the foregoing and for
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
•
hereby acknowledged, I, we hereby assign to the said
Continental Aktiengesellschaft
its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and
interest in and to said invention for the United States and its
tarritories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations,
divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States,
and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly.
For said considerations, X, we, <u>Heinrich Meier and Dr. Reinhard</u>
Teves
agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file
applications in the United States for said invention and to
assign the same to said <u>Continental Aktiengesellschaft</u>
or any assignee acquiring
title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may
be needed in connection with filing said applications and
securing patents thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this
27th August 19 99.
Somhal Cons
(Dr. Reinhard Teves)
Heinrich Meier)

PATENT REEL: 010392 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 11/17/1999